	05-16-2002	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDA1 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (expl. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Coresource, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Illinois	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 4/30/02, effective 6/26/96  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74-348,526	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74-357,381 Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Kathryn Bennett Perkins</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 120 East Fourth Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72201-2893	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		

05/15/2002 GTON11 00000255 74348526

Kathryn Bennett Perkins, Attorney

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

4

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CORESOURCE, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having an address at 400 Field Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR acquired, used and was the owner to the best of its knowledge,, until June 26, 1996, of the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A hereto in connection with the goods and services described therein (hereinafter the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks have been used and the United States Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CNA HEALTH PARTNERS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an address at 333 S. Wabash Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60685, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby and the Registrations and Applications for Registration listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks existing on June 26 1996, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the Registrations and Applications for Registration listed on Schedule A, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with the right to recover for past acts of infringement.

ASSIGNOR confirms that to the best of its knowledge, it was the owner of the Marks on June 26, 1996, subject to a Concurrent Use Agreement with Arkansas Blue Cross and Blue Shield, and is the holder of record title to the Registrations and Applications for Registration as listed on

05/01/2002 WED 03:05 TRADEMARK 9256] 2002

**REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0078** 

Schedule A, that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Marks and the Registrations and Applications for Registration listed on Schedule A as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of April, 2002.

CORESOURCE, INC.

Name: David G. Bergman Title: Senior Vice President

and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF <u>JULINOIS</u>	
COUNTY OF LAKE	) ss. )
Signed and sworn to	before me this 30 th day of Opril, 2002.
	aline Latten
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
4-27-82	
SEAL	· ·
OFFICIAL SEAL ARLENE PATTEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOI MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 27,200	s 2
=	

043002

## SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registration No. Mark

1,956,911 INTEGRATED HEALTHCARE DELIVERY SYSTEM

1,473,493 PCN (subject to Concurrent Use Agreement with Arkansas

Blue Cross Blue Shield)

1,499,884 PRIMARY CARE NETWORK (with design) (subject to

-3-

Concurrent Use Agreement with Arkansas Blue Cross Blue

Shield)

U.S. Application Serial No. Mark

74-348,526 PCN

74-357,381 PRIMARY CARE NETWORK

Unregistered Marks

**DCAS** 

ponanignmentcleamevised

043002

05/01/2002 WED 09:05 [TX/RX NO 9256] 20004